Datasheet
MG Series Magnets
2 sensing.honeywell.com
DID YOU KNOW?
Magnetic sensing characteristics of Hall-effect sensor ICs are specified within
particular ranges.
For example, assume an application with a temperature range of -40 °C to 125 °C
[-40 °F to 257 °F] using an SS443A. The operate point may be up to 215 Gauss [21.5 mT]

13sensing.honeywell.com
Order Guide (Measurements for reference only)
Catalog
Listing
Material and
Process
Dimension Description
101MG2L1
Alnico VI
Sintered
9,53 mm L x 3,18 mm W x 3,18 mm H
[0.375 in L x 0.125 in W x 0.125 in H]
Bar magnet;
North Pole is indicated with red
101MG3
Alnico V
Cast
31,75 mm L x 6,35 mm dia
[1.25 in L x 0.25 in dia]
Cylindrical magnet;
North Pole is indicated with red
101MG7
Alnico VIII
Sintered
6,35 mm L x 6,35 mm dia
[0.25 in L x 0.25 in dia]
Cylindrical magnet;
North Pole is indicated with red
101MG7-BP
Alnico VIII
Sintered
6,35 mm L x 6,35 mm dia
[0.25 in L x 0.25 in dia]
Cylindrical magnet;
North Pole is indicated with red;
bulk packaging in 100 unit lots
101MG8-BP
Alnico VIII
Sintered
6,22 mm L x 6,22 mm dia
[0.245 in L x 0.245 in dia]
Cylindrical magnet;
North Pole is indicated with red;
bulk packaging in 100 unit lots
102MG11
Alnico VIII
Sintered
17,02 mm L x 7,87 mm dia
[0.67 in L x 0.31 in dia]
Magnet with 8 x 32 threaded shaft
for easy installation
102MG11-BP
Alnico VIII
Sintered
17,02 mm L x 7,87 mm dia
[0.67 in L x 0.31 in dia]
Magnet with 8 x 32 threaded shaft
for easy installation;
bulk packaging in 100 unit lots
102MG15
Alnico VIII
Sintered
12,19 mm L x 7,87 mm dia
[0.48 in L x 0.31 in dia]
Magnet with 4-40 threaded shaft
for easy installation
102MG15-BP
Alnico VIII
Sintered
12,19 mm L x 7,87 mm dia
[0.48 in L x 0.31 in dia]
Magnet with 4-40 threaded shaft